Confidentiality Requested: Yes No

# KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION **OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION**

1224980

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

## WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15				
Name:	Spot Description:				
Address 1:					
Address 2:	Feet from Dorth / South Line of Section				
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section				
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:				
Phone: ()					
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:				
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx)				
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84				
Purchaser:	County:				
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:				
	Field Name:				
	Producing Formation:				
	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:				
	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:				
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet				
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No				
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet				
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:				
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.				
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:					
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan				
Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)				
	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls				
Commingled Permit #:	Dewatering method used:				
Dual Completion Permit #:					
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:				
	Operator Name:				
GSW Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:				
	Quarter Sec Twp S. R East West				
Spud Date or         Date Heached TD         Completion Date or           Recompletion Date         Recompletion Date         Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:				

#### AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

# Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:

	Page Two	1224980
Operator Name:	Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec TwpS. R East West	County:	

**INSTRUCTIONS:** Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

eets)	Yes No		og Formatio	on (Top), Depth ar	nd Datum	Sample
jical Survey	Yes No	Nam	9		Тор	Datum
	Yes No					
	CASING Report all strings set-c	RECORD Ne	w Used ermediate, product	ion, etc.		
Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
	ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SQL	EEZE RECORD			
Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		Type and F	Percent Additives	
	eets) jical Survey Size Hole Drilled Drilled	Yes No     Size Hole Size Casing     Drilled Size Casing     Set (In O.D.)     ADDITIONAL     Depth     Top Bottom Type of Cement	eets)       Yes       No       Image: No         jical Survey       Yes       No       Name         Yes       No       Yes       No         Yes       No       Yes       No         Yes       No       Yes       No         Yes       No       Yes       No         Size Hole       Size Casing       Weight         Drilled       Size Casing       Weight         Lbs. / Ft.       State (In O.D.)       Lbs. / Ft.         ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQU       ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQU         Depth       Type of Cement       # Sacks Used	Image: Sector of the sector	eets)       gical Survey       Yes       No       Name         Yes       No       Yes       No         Size Hole       Size Casing       Weight       Setting         Drilled       Set (In O.D.)       Lbs. / Ft.       Depth         Cement       Image: Set Conductor is used in the setting is set conductor is used in the setting is set conductor.       Image: Setting is set conductor.         Size Hole       Size Casing       Weight       Setting is set comment.         Drilled       Set (In O.D.)       Lbs. / Ft.       Depth         Cement       Image: Set (In O.D.)       Image: Set (In O.D.)       Image: Set (In O.D.)         ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD       Image: Set (In O.D.)       Image: Set (In O.D.)       Image: Set (In O.D.)         ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD       Image: Set (In O.D.)       Image: Set (In O.D.)       Image: Set (In O.D.)         ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD       Image: Set (In O.D.)       Image: Set (In O.D.)       Image: S	Image: sets)       Image: sets)       Image: sets)       Image: sets)       Image: sets)       Image: sets)         jical Survey       Image: Yes       No       Image: sets)       Name       Top         Image: Sets       No       Image: Yes       No       Image: Sets       No       Image: Sets       No         Image: Sets       No       Image: Yes       No       Image: Sets       No       Image: Sets       Image: Sets

Perforate	Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Protect Casing				
Plug Off Zone				
L				

Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well?	Yes
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons?	Yes
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry?	Yes

 No
 (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)

 No
 (If No, skip question 3)

No

(If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated			Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used)			Depth			
TUBING RECORD:	Siz	ze:	Set At:		Packer	r At:	Liner R	un:		
								Yes	No	
Date of First, Resumed	Producti	on, SWD or ENHR		Producing N	/lethod:	ping	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil Bbl	s.	Gas	Mcf	Wat	er	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITI	ON OF G	AS:			METHOD		ETION:		PRODUCTION IN	TERVAL:
Vented Solo (If vented, Sul	d 🗌 L bmit ACO	Jsed on Lease - <i>18.)</i>		Open Hole Other <i>(Specify)</i>	Perf.	Uually (Submit)	<sup>v</sup> Comp. 4 <i>CO-5)</i>	Commingled (Submit ACO-4)		

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Carrie Exploration & Development, LLC
Well Name	Hager C-1
Doc ID	1224980

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
ANHYDRITE	484	+1288
ТОРЕКА	2592	-820
HEEBNER SHALE	2860	-1088
TORONTO	2881	-1109
DOUGLAS SHALE	2891	-1119
BROWN LIME	2982	-1210
LKC	3004	-1232
ВКС	3263	-1491
ARBUCKLE	3326	-1554

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Carrie Exploration & Development, LLC
Well Name	Hager C-1
Doc ID	1224980

Perforations

Shots Per Foot	Perforation Record	Material Record	Depth
4	3344 to 3347		
4	3356 to 3358		
		cast iron bridge plug	3320
4	3031 to 3034		
4	3084 to 3094		
4	3179.5 to 3183.5		

	DRILL STEM TES	DRILL STEM TEST REPORT				
	Carrie Exploration adn Developm	17/19S/10W/Rice				
ESTING , INC.	210 W 22nd Hays, Kansas 67601		Hager C	- <b>1</b>		<b>-</b> #. 1
	ATTN: Stove Read		Test Start:	2014.00	23 @ 13·40·0	1 <b>#. 1</b>
ַרָּזיַי גענע. ייזאי איננעי	ATTN. Gleve Need		Test otart.	2014.08	.25 @ 15.49.0	
GENERAL INFORMATION:						
Formation:Lansing/Kansas CiDeviated:NoTime Tool Opened:15:16:30Time Test Ended:18:43:00	t <b>y</b> ft (KB)		Test Type Tester: Unit No:	Conve Ken S S1 Gr	entional Bottom w inney eat Bend/40	Hole (Initial)
Interval:2984.00 ft (KB) To30Total Depth:3080.00 ft (KB) (The second secon	8 <b>0.00 ft (KB) (TVD)</b> /D) ∋ Condition: Fair		Reference	Elevation	ns: 1772 1764 CF: 8	.00 ft (KB) .00 ft (CF) .00 ft
Serial #: 6749InsidePress @RunDepth:90.28 psigStart Date:2014.09.23Start Time:13:50:00TEST COMMENT:1ST Open 1ST Shut In 2ND Open	Serial #: 6749         Inside           Press@RunDepth:         90.28 psig         @ 3075.95 ft (KB)         Capacity:         8000.00 psig           Start Date:         2014.09.23         End Date:         2014.09.23         Last Calib.:         2014.09.23           Start Time:         13:50:00         End Time:         18:43:00         Time On Btm:         2014.09.23 @ 15:15:30           TEST COMMENT:         1ST Open         30 Minutes/Good blow /Blow built to bottom of bucket in 1 minute 15 seconds           1ST Shut In         30 Minutes/Weak surface blow back         30 Minutes/Weak surface blow back					
2ND Shut In 3	0 Minutes/Blow back built to 1/4 inc	ch	PRESS	URE SI	UMMARY	
След Резьие торо с с с с с с с с с с с с с с с с с с	Great Temperature Great Temperature Temper	Time (Min.) 0 1 32 61 62 91 122 123	Pressure (psig)         Terr (deg (deg 1554.64           1554.64         103.           87.07         103.           80.43         103.           423.96         104.           81.06         104.           90.28         104.           504.77         105.           1503.39         106.	p An F) 84 Initia 41 Ope 23 Shut 15 End 10 Ope 84 Shut 70 End 04 Final	notation I Hydro-static n To Flow (1) -In(1) Shut-In(1) n To Flow (2) -In(2) Shut-In(2) I Hydro-static	
Recovery				Gas Ra	tes	
Length (ft) Description	Volume (bbl)		Ch	oke (inches)	Pressure (psig)	Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
70.00     Mud w ith show of oil/Mu       0.00     1232 feet of gas in pipe/	d 100% 0.98 Gas 100% 0.00		I		•	

	DRILL STEM TES	T REPO	REPORT				
I NILUDITE	Carrie Exploration adn Developm	ent	17/1	9S/10W	//Rice		
ESTING , INC.	210 W 22nd Hays, Kansas 67601		Hag Job 1	<b>jer C-1</b> Ficket: 602	273	DST	#:1
	ATTN: Steve Reed		Test Start: 2014.09.23 @ 13:49:00				0
GENERAL INFORMATION:							
Formation:Lansing/Kansas CiDeviated:NoWhipstock:Time Tool Opened:15:16:30Time Test Ended:18:43:00	t <b>y</b> ft (KB)		Test Teste Unit 1	Type: C er: K No: S	Conventio Ken Swin S1 Great I	nal Bottom ney Bend/40	Hole (Initial)
Interval:2984.00 ft (KB) To30Total Depth:3080.00 ft (KB) (TVHole Diameter:7.80 inches Hole	80.00 ft (KB) (TVD) /D) e Condition: Fair		Refe	rence Ele <sup>.</sup> KB to	vations: o GR/CF:	1772. 1764. 8.	00 ft (KB) .00 ft (CF) .00 ft
Serial #: 6663       Outside         Press@RunDepth:       505.70 psig       @       3076.95 ft (KB)       Capacity:       8000.00 psig         Start Date:       2014.09.23       End Date:       2014.09.23       Last Calib.:       2014.09.23         Start Time:       13:50:00       End Time:       18:43:00       Time On Btm:       2014.09.23 @       15:15:30         TEST COMMENT:       1ST Open       30 Minutes/Good blow /Blow built to bottom of bucket in 1 minute 15 seconds       30 Minutes/Weak surface blow back         2ND Open       30 Minutes/Strong blow /Blow built to bottom of bucket in 15 seconds       30 Minutes/Strong blow /Blow built to bottom of bucket in 15 seconds							
Pressure vs. 7	ime		DR	ESSUR	ESUM	MARY	
1500 1500	Troppersive 000 Tempersive 000 Tempersive 0	Time (Min.) 0 1 32 61 62 89 122 123	Pressure (psig) 1555.06 88.40 82.56 425.56 81.64 91.65 505.70 1503.62	Temp (deg F) 102.68 102.43 102.69 103.46 103.37 103.98 104.89 105.18	Annota Initial Hy Open To Shut-In( End Shu Open To Shut-In( End Shu Final Hy	dro-static Flow (1) 1) t-ln(1) p Flow (2) 2) t-ln(2) dro-static	
Recovery	<b>_</b>			Gas	s Rates		,
Length (ft)     Description       70.00     Mud with show of oil/Mu       0.00     1232 feet of gas in pipe/	Volume (bbl)           d 100%         0.98           Gas 100%         0.00			Choke (ir	nches) Pre	ssure (psig)	Gas Rate (Mcf/d)

Printed: 2014.09.23 @ 22:28:45

Ref. No: 60273





Hager C-1

Printed: 2014.09.23 @ 22:28:45

Ref. No: 60273





100		DRILL	STEM TE	ES	T REPO	ORT				
(U=U)		Carrie Explor	ation adn Devel	opme	ent	17/	19S/10W	//Ric	e	
	ESTING , INC	210 W 22nd				На	aer C-1			
	-	Hays, Kansa	is 67601			Job	Ticket: 60	274	DST	ſ#:2
		ATTN: Steve Reed			Test Start: 2014 09 24 @ 16:23:00			0		
ingenti.										
GENERAL II	NFORMATION:									
Formation: Deviated: Time Tool Oper Time Test Ende	Arbuckle           No         Whipstock:           ned:         17:52:30           ed:         22:31:00	ft (	(KB)			Tes Tes Unit	t Type: ( ter: ł :No: S	Convei Ken Sw 61 Gre	ntional Bottom v inney at Bend/40	Hole (Initial)
Interval:	3255.00 ft (KB) To 33	330.00 ft (KB) (	TVD)			Ref	erence Ee	vation	s: 1772	.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth:	3330.00 ft (KB) (T 7.80 inches Hol	VD) Condition: Ea	ir				KB t		1764 TE: 0	.00 ft (CF)
noie Diameter.								GRA	JF. C	.00 II
Serial #: 67	749 Inside									
Press@RunDe Start Data:	pth: 88.91 psig	@ 3325.65	5 ft (KB) to:	,	2014 00 24	Capacity	: • ·		8000	.00 psig
Start Time:	16:24:00	End Tin	ne:	4	22:31:00	Time On	Btm: 2	2014.0	2014.03 9.24 @ 17:51	:30
						Time Off	Btm: 2	2014.0	9.24 @ 20:54	:30
TEST COMN	IENT: 1ST Open 1ST Shut In 2ND Open 2ND Shut In 6	30 Minutes/Fair 45 Minutes/Blow 45 Minutes/Goo 60 Minutes/Blow	blow /Blow built blow /Blow built to just blow /Blow built block built to 1/4	to 7 st be ilt to 4 incl	1/4 inches low surface 11 inches h					
	Pressure vs. ]	fime □				PI	RESSUR	E SL	JMMARY	
-	6749 Pressure	6749 Temperal		110	Time (Min.)	Pressure	Temp	Anr	otation	
1500					0	(psig) 1654.77	(deg 1) 104.62	Initial	Hydro-static	
1770				1015	1	51.99	104.00	Open	To Flow (1)	
-				100	31	69.62	104.17	Shut-	ln(1)	
a 1000 -				× T	75	72.57	106.50	Open	To Flow (2)	
				» intra	121	88.91	108.22	Shut-	ln(2)	
iii	<i>₹</i>      <u>₹</u>	₫		(deg F)	182	935.05	110.45	End S	Shut-In(2)	
				10 75	183	1620.49	110.73	Finai	Hydro-static	
		97V								
24 Wed Sep 2014	Time (Hours)									
	Recovery						Gas	s Rat	es	
Length (ft)	Description		Volume (bbl)				Choke (ii	nches)	Pressure (psig)	Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
74.00	Gas cut Oily Mud		0.36		_		_	-		-
0.00	Gas 15% Oil 25% Mud 6	0%	0.00							
40.00	Clean gassy oil		0.20							
0.00	Gas 10% Oil 90%		0.00							
0.00	134 Teet of gas in pipe		0.00							
L	ļ									
<b>T U U U</b>			00074				<b>B</b> : ( )			

	DRI	LL STEM TEST REPORT	-		FLUID SUMMARY
	Carrie I	Exploration adn Development	17/19S/10	N/Rice	
ESTING , INC	210 W	22nd	Hager C-1		
	Hays, H	Kansas 67601	Job Ticket: 6	0274	DST#:2
NON .	ATTN:	Steve Reed	Test Start: 2	014.09.24 @ 1	6:23:00
Mud and Cushion Information					
Mud Type: Gel Chem		Cushion Type:		Oil API:	39 deg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 lb/gal		Cushion Length:	ft	Water Salinity:	ppm
Viscosity: 52.00 sec/qt		Cushion Volume:	bbl		
Water Loss: 9.19 in <sup>3</sup>		Gas Cushion Type:			
Resistivity: ohm.m		Gas Cushion Pressure:	psig		
Salinity: 10000.00 ppm Filter Cake: 1 00 inches					
Recovery Information					
		Recovery Table			
Leng	th	Description	Volume	]	
<u></u>	74.00	Coo out Oik Mud	0.264	4	
	74.00	Gas 15% Oil 25% Mud 60%	0.304	·	
	40.00		0.000	<u>'</u> ·	
	0.00	Gas 10% Oil 90%	0.197	1	
	0.00	134 feet of gas in pipe	0.000		
Total Length:	114	00 ft Total Volume: 0.561 bbl		J	
Num Fluid Sam	oles: 0	Num Gas Bombs: 0	Serial #:		
Laboratory Nar	ne:	Laboratory Location:			
Recovery Com	ments:	2			

Printed: 2014.09.25 @ 08:10:58

Ref. No: 60274

Trilobite Testing, Inc



Hager C-1

Serial #: 6749

Inside

Carrie Exploration adn Development

DST Test Number: 2

Company: Address:	<b>OPERATOR</b> CARRIE EXPLORATION AND DEVELOF 210 W 22ND STREET HAYS, KANSAS 67601	PMEN	T, LLC
Contact Geologist: Contact Phone Nbr: Well Name: Location: API:	RON HEROLD 785-625-9318 HAGER # C-1 SE SE SW, Sec.17-T19S-R10W 15-159-22,798-00-00		
Pool: State:	F KANSAS Cou	ield: ntry:	CHASE-SILICA USA
	Scale 1:240 Imperial		
Well Name:	HAGER # C-1		
Surface Location: Bottom Location:	SE SE SW, Sec.17-T19S-R10W		
License Number:	6768 6/10/2014		0.00 DM
Region:	RICE COUNTY	ime:	2:00 PM
Drilling Completed: Surface Coordinates: Bottom Holo Coordinates:	9/25/2014 Ti 330' FSL & 2310' FWL	ime:	5:21 AM
Ground Elevation: K.B. Elevation: Logged Interval: Total Depth: Formation: Drilling Fluid Type:	1764.00ft 1772.00ft 2200.00ft 3410.00ft ARBUCKLE CHEMICAL/FRESH WATER GEL	To:	3410.00ft
	SURFACE CO-ORDINATES		
Well Type: Longitude: Latitude: N/S Co-ord: E/W Co-ord:	Vertical -98.4534951 38.392095 330' FSL 2310' FWL		
	LOGGED BY		
Company: Address:	SOLUTIONS CONSULTING, INC. 108 WEST 35TH STREET HAYS, KANSAS 67601		
Phone Nbr: Logged By:	785-650-4540 / 785-639-1337 GEOLOGIST Na	me:	STEVE REED / HERB DEINES
Contractor: Rig #: Rig Type: Spud Date:	CONTRACTOR DISCOVERY DRILLING, INC. 2 MUD ROTARY 9/19/2014	ime:	2:00 PM
TD Date: Rig Release:	9/25/2014 Ti 9/25/2014 Ti	ime: ime:	5:21 AM 10:45 PM
	FI EVATIONS		
K.B. Elevation: K.B. to Ground:	1772.00ft Ground Eleva 8.00ft	tion:	1764.00ft
	NOTES		

RECOMMENDATION TO RUN PRODUCTION CASING BASED ON FAVORABLE ARBUCKLE STRUCTURE, RESULTS OF DST # 2 AND LOG ANALYSIS.

OPEN HOLE LOGGING BY PIONEER ENERGY SERVICES: DUAL INDUCTION LOG, DUAL COMPENSATED POROSITY LOG, MICRORESISTIVITY LOG

## DRILL STEM TESTING BY TRILOBITE TESTING INC: TWO (2) CONVENTIONAL TESTS

## FORMATION TOPS COMPARISON

	WELL	NAME	COMPARISON WELL	COMPARISON WELL
	HAGE	R C-1	DEWERFF B-1	HAGER #1
	177	2KB	1773KB	1770KB
	API: 15-159-22798		API: 15-159-22787	API: 15-159-21296
FORMATION	SAMPLE TOPS LOG TOPS		LOG TOPS (DATUM)	LOG TOPS (DATUM)
ANHYDRITE TOP	482' (+1290')	484 (+1288)	+1277	NA
GRAND HAVEN	2203' (-431')	2205 (-433)	-427	NA
DOVER	2232' (-460') 2235 (-463)		-455	NA
STOTLER/TARKIO LM	2283' (-511')	2285 (-513)	-509	NA
ТОРЕКА	2592' (-820')	2592 (-820)	-818′	-827′
HEEBNER	2857' (-1085')	2860 (-1088)	-1085′	-1100'
TORONTO	2877' (-1105')	2881 (-1109)	-1106'	-1122'
BROWN LIME	2979' (-1207')	2982 (-1210)	-1204'	-1221'
LKC	3001' (-1229')	3004 (-1232)	-1228′	-1245′
ВКС	3261' (-1489')	3261' (-1489') 3263 (-1491)		-1505'
ARBUCKLE	3323' (-1551')	3326 (-1554)	-1548'	-1555'
RTD	3410' (-1637')	3410 (-1638)	-1587′	-1605'

#### SUMMARY OF DAILY ACTIVITY

- **9-19-14** R.U., spud @ 12:45 pm, 8 5/8" surface casing set at 305' w/225 sxs common, 2% gel, 3% cc, WOC, survey 3/4°
- 9-20-14 315', drilling
- 9-21-14 1655', drilling
- **9-22-14** 2385', drilling
- **9-23-14** 3030', drilling, CFS @ 3080', short trip, CTCH, TOWB for DST #1, survey 1/2°, DST #1 2984'-3080' LKC "A-F", CFS @ 3117', CFS @ 3195'
- **9-24-14** 3255', drilling, CFS @ 3325', CFS @3330', short trip, CTCH, TOWB for DST #2, DST #2 3255' to 3330' "Arbuckle"
- 9-25-14 3410', drilling, RTD 3410'@5:21AM, CCH, TOWB, survey 1 1/2, logs, run production casing

	DST # 1 TEST	SUMMAR	RY		
	1				
	DRILL STEM TES	ST REP	ORT		
TEOTING IN	Carrie Exploration adn Developn	nent	17/*	195/100	//Rice
ESTING, INC	210 W 22nd Havs, Kapsas 67601		Hag	ger C-1	
	ATTN: Steve Bood		Job	Ticket: 60	273 <b>DST#:1</b>
	ATTN: Sleve Reed		Test	Start. 20	14.09.23 @ 13.49.00
	<b>`</b> ity				
Deviated: No Whipstock:	ft (KB)		Test	Туре: С	Con∨entional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 15:16:30 Time Test Ended: 18:43:00			Test Unit	xer: h No: ≴	Ken Swinney 61 Great Bend/40
Interval: 2984.00 ft (KB) To	3080.00 ft (KB) (TVD)		Refe	erence Be	vations: 1772.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3080.00 ft (KB) ( Hole Diameter: 7.80 inchesHo	TVD) ble Condition: Fair			KB t	1764.00 ft (CF) GR/CF: 8.00 ft
Seriel # 6740 Incide					
Press@RunDepth: 90.28 psig	@ 3075.95 ft (KB)		Capacity:		8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2014.09.23 Start Time: 13:50:00	End Date: End Time:	2014.09.23 18:43:00	Last Calib Time On F	o.: Btm: 2	2014.09.23 2014.09.23 @ 15:15:30
			Time Off	Btm: 2	2014.09.23 @ 17:18:30
TEST COMMENT: 1ST Open	30 Minutes/Good blow /Blow built t	o bottom of bu	ucket in 1 min	ute 15 se	conds
1ST Shut In 2ND Open	30 Minutes/Weak surface blow bac 30 Minues/Strong blow /Blow bult to	ck bottom of bu	ucket in 15 se	conds	
2ND Shut In	30 Minutes/Blow back built to 1/4 in	ch			
Pressure vs	Time 6749 Tempenture	Time	PF	RESSUR	
		(Min.)	(psig)	(deg F)	Annotation
		0	1554.64 87.07	103.84 103.41	Initial Hydro-static Open To Flow (1)
		32	80.43	103.23	Shut-In(1)
		62	81.06	104.10	Open To Flow (2)
		91 122	90.28 504.77	104.84 105.70	Shut-In(2) End Shut-In(2)
		123	1503.39	106.04	Final Hydro-static
-					
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
31ы 31ы 41ы 31ы 5ар 20н Тие (чал	อกม อกม				
Recovery	,		• • •	Gas	s Rates
Length (ft) Description	Volume (bbl)			Choke (in	nches) Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mct/d)
70.00 Mud with show of oil/M	lud 100% 0.98				
0.00 1232 feet of gas in pipe	9/Gas 100% 0.00				
Trilobite Testing, Inc	Ref. No: 60273			Printed	2014.09.23 @ 22:28:44
	DST # 2 TEST	SUMMAR	RY		
		COMINA			
	DRILL STEM TES	ST REP	ORT		
() () () () () () () () () () () () () (	Carrie Exploration adn Developn	nent	17/	195/1014	//Pice









Lin - onwine, signity lossifierous, inkin, hard, britte

Lm - tan, fnxln, dense, hard

Lm - tan-cream, fossiliferous, fn-medxln, friable

Lm - cream-offwhite, fine interxIn porosity, hard, brittle

Sh - medium gray, soft, blocky

Mc

1

-

SS- light gray, fine grained, well sorted, well rounded, well cemented, firm, no shows, slightly micaceous

Sh - light-medium gray, soft, blocky

#### NO SAMPLES CAUGHT FROM 2350 TO 2550











Lm - light gray-brown, fn-medxln, slightly fossiliferous, bedded chalk in part

Lm - cream, medxln, fusilinids, hard, brittle, bedded chalk, cherty

Lm - tan-light brown, medxln with fine interxln porosity, hard, brittle, bedded chalk in part

Lm - tan, medium brown, fossiliferous, fine interxIn porosity, dense, very hard, pyrite

Sh - black, carbonaceous, waxy

Lm - cream-tan, fnxln to granular, brittle, slightly fossiliferous, cherty

Lm - tan, mottled, granular, friable, bedded chalk in part

Lm - tan, fine interxIn porosity, hard, brittle, bedded chalk, slightly cherty

**MUD WT 9.2** 

800

600

**VIS 52** 

Total Gas (units) C2 (units)

-C3 (units)

Sh - medium gray, soft, blocky

· · · ·

▲ P

C = L

- L \_

С —

Mo

Lm - cream-tan, dark fossil clasts in granular matrix, friable, chalky

Lm - cream-tan, fnxln to granular, well cemented, hard, slight chalk, black chert, pyrite clusters

Lm - cream, fnxln to lithographic in some, hard, brittle, slight chalk

Lm - tan, fine interxIn porosity, dense, hard, slight bedded chalk

Lm - medium brown, lithographic, very hard, brittle

## HEEBNER SPL 2857 (-1085) ELOG 2860(-1088)

Sh - black, carbonaceous, waxy Lm - tan, fnxln, dense, very hard

Sh - greenish gray, soft, blocky, forming sticky clumps in part TORONTO SPL 2877 (-1105) ELOG 2881(-1109)

Lm - offwhite, bright and clean, fnxln to granular, slightly chalky

Lm - cream-offwhite, fnxln, hard, slightly chalky, no shows

DOUGLAS SHALE SPL 2892 (-1120) ELOG 2891 (-1119)

Sh - maroon, soft, blocky

Sh - light greenish gray / maroon, soft, blocky

SS - dark gray, micaceous, very fine grained, angular, well sorted, well cemented, firm, SFO specks upon crush, good streaming wet cut, no odor

Sh - light-medium gray, micaceous, soft, blocky, silty, gritty

Sh - light gray, soft, blocky, silty, micaceous, forming sticky clumps in part

Sh - medium gray, soft, blocky, silty, micaceous









PO Box 93999 Southlake, TX 76092

Voice: (817) 546-7282 Fax: (817) 246-3361

Bill To:

Carrie Exploration & Development LLC 210 West 22nd Street Hays, KS 67601 INVOICE

Invoice Number: 145791 Invoice Date: Sep 19, 2014 Page: 1

Pd H 921 9-21-14

Customer ID		Field Ticket #	Payme	nt Terms			
Carrie	10 (1) M <sup>2</sup> 1996 5 1	63952	Net 3	0 Days			
Job Local	tion	Camp Location	Service Date	Due	Date		
KS2-01	1	Great Bend	Sep 19, 2014	10/1	9/14		
Quantity	ltem	Description		Unit Price	Amount		
1.00 WELL	NAME	Hager C #1					
225.00 CEME	NT MATERIALS	Class A Common		17.90	4,027.50		
423.00 CEME	NT MATERIALS	Gel		0.50	211.50		
634.00 CEME	NT MATERIALS	Chloride		1.10	697.40		
243.30 CEME	NT SERVICE	Cubic Feet Charge		2.48	603.38		
222.00 CEME		Ton Mileage Charge		2.75	610.50		
1.00 CEME	NT SERVICE	Surface		1,512.25	1,512.25		
20.00 CEME	NT SERVICE	Pump Truck Mileage		7.70	154.00		
20.00 CEME		Light Vehicle Mileage		4.40	88.00		
	NT SUPERVISOR	Joshua Isaac					
1.00 OPER/	ATOR ASSISTANT	Brian Lang					
		Subtotal			7 904 53		
30 DAYS FOLLOW	NET, PAYABLE	Sales Tax			352 05		
INVOICE. 1 1/29	% CHARGED				8 257 19		
THEREAFTER. IF	ACCOUNT IS	Payment/Credit Applied		<u> </u>	0,207.40		
CURRENI, TAKE	1,976.13	TOTAL			8,257.48		
ONLY IF PAID OI Oct 19,	<u>N OR BEFORE</u> 2014			E.			

SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76	092		SE	RVICE BOINT:	Berel
DATE 9-10-14 SEC. 17 TWP. 19	RANGE/C	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	N JOB START	JOB FINISH
lile of a line of the	Lange Stre		2,1-5	COUNTY	STATE
LEASE P 4/ 9 WELL # / - (	LOCATION DI I. CO	a Ellyupox - c	SN FIF,	Kill	(k)
OLD OK IVEN (Circle one)	161140			]	
CONTRACTOR D 2560004		OWNER			U) C January .
TYPE OF JOB Surface 1	<u> </u>	CEMENT			
$\frac{\text{HOLE SIZE}}{\text{CASING SIZE}} = \frac{72-74}{5} \qquad \text{DE}$	о. Сртн 305-6	_ CEMENT	RDERED 27	5 St class	- A 3'40
TUBING SIZE DE	PTH	21.00			
DRILL PIPE DE	РТН				
DE DE MAY	NIMUM		775	@ 17.90	4.077.5
MEAS. LINE SH	IOE JOINT	POZMIX		@	
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. $15F^+$		GEL	423	@ • 50	711.50
PERFS.	<u> </u>	_ CHLORIDE	639	@ <u>).10</u>	697.20
DISPLACEMENT 11,3 ps/	tashwater	ASC	Matin	a Pa Tatal	N.936.5
EQUIPMEN	Ľ			25%	1234.1
PLIME TELICY CEMENTED : D	SI ISAA			@	_
# 366 HELPER Brien	2 1.4.99			@	
BULKTRUCK				@	·····
#609-2.39 DRIVER Z15 4	schwaller			Service	
# DRIVER		<u></u>		@	
		<ul> <li>HANDLING</li> </ul>	3243.30	<u>@<u>2.48</u></u>	403.38
PUMP 5661 Productor mix 225 sx class A 3%1 Displace 18.53 661 1 Sinstin ICPM	2 2 5 9 e	DEPTH OF DEPTH OF PUMP TRU EXTRA FO	JOB ICK CHARGE	3d5 1512 @	.25
CHARGE TO: Lurrie Exp	22:20/ 120 120	DEPTH OF PUMP TRU EXTRA FO MILEAGE MANIFOLI	JOB OCK CHARGE OTAGE <i>Hum</i> 20 D Lum 20	305 1512 @ 	.25 154.00 88.00
CHARGE TO: Lustic Exp STREET	22:20 122 122	DEPTH OF DEPTH OF PUMP TRU EXTRA FO MILEAGE MANIFOLI	JOB OCK CHARGE OTAGE <i>Hum</i> 20 D Lvm 20	305 1512 @ 7.70 @ 7.70	. <u>25</u> <u>754. 00</u> <u>88. 00</u> <u>1. 2.968.</u> <u>2. 968.</u>
CHARGE TO: Larrie Exp CITYSTATE	22:20/ 120 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2	DEPTH OF DEPTH OF PUMP TRU EXTRA FO MILEAGE MANIFOLI	JOB JCK CHARGE OTAGE <i>Hum</i> 20 D <u>1</u> v m 20 PLUG & FL	3α5 /5/2 @ 7.70 @	.25 /54.00 88.00 L 2.964. 3 792.
CHARGE TO: Lurrie Exp CITYSTATE	22:20/ 120 120 20 20 20 20 20 20 21P	DEPTH OF PUMP TRU EXTRA FO MILEAGE MANIFOLI	JOB JOK CHARGE OTAGE <i>Hum</i> 20 D 1 vm 20 PLUG & FL	За5 /5/2 @ 7-70 @ 7-70 @ 4.40 @ 107A @ 25 ОАТ EQUIPME @@	.25 /54.00 88.00 L 2.968. 28 792.
Primp Stbi Prokusetter Mix 225 St class A 350 Displace 18.53 651 1 Singeria folia Circolot Centre folia Circolot Charge to: Carrie Exp STREETSTATE	22:20 120 120 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2	DEPTH OF PUMP TRU EXTRA FO MILEAGE MANIFOLI	JOB JOK CHARGE OTAGE <i>Hum</i> 20 D 1 vm 20 PLUG & FL	3α5 /5/2 @ 7.70 @ 2. @ 4.98 @  OAT EQUIPME @  @  @	. 25 /54. 00 88. 00 L 2.968. 28 742. ENT
Primp Stbil Park whether         prix 225 sr class A 3%C         D15 place 18:53 b51 7         Silstin 10 pm         Cerent clid Circales         Prig Born         CHARGE TO: Currit Exp         STREET         CITY         STATE         To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LL	2. 2: 20 120 120 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2.	DEPTH OF PUMP TRU EXTRA FO MILEAGE MANIFOLI	JOB ICK CHARGE OTAGE Jum 20 D 20 D 20 PLUG & FL	За5 /5/2 @ 7.70 @ 7.70	.25 /54.00 88.00 L 2.968. 3792. ENT
Primp Stbill Park Wetter         prix 225 sr class A 3700         Displace 18.53 b51 1         Singer 14         Charge To:         Charge To: <t< td=""><td>C. c. c. c. c. c. c. c. c. c. c</td><td>DEPTH OF PUMP TRU EXTRA FO MILEAGE MANIFOLI</td><td>JOB JCK CHARGE OTAGE <i>Hum</i> 20 D 1 vm 20 PLUG &amp; FL</td><td>За5 /5/2 @ 7.70 @ 7.70 @ 4.490 @ 4.90 @ 7.70 @ 7.70 @</td><td>.25 /54.00 88.00 L 2.968. 28 742.</td></t<>	C. c. c. c. c. c. c. c. c. c. c	DEPTH OF PUMP TRU EXTRA FO MILEAGE MANIFOLI	JOB JCK CHARGE OTAGE <i>Hum</i> 20 D 1 vm 20 PLUG & FL	За5 /5/2 @ 7.70 @ 7.70 @ 4.490 @ 4.90 @ 7.70 @	.25 /54.00 88.00 L 2.968. 28 742.
Primp Stbill Park Meter         pnix 225 sr class A 3%         Displace 18:53 b51         Sinstin 10 pm         Cerrent olid Circolot         CHARGE TO:         STREET         CITY         STATE         To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LL         You are hereby requested to rent co         and furnish cementer and helper(s)         contractor to do work as is listed.	C. ementing equipment ) to assist owner or The above work was	DEPTH OF PUMP TRU EXTRA FO MILEAGE MANIFOLI	JOB JOK CHARGE OTAGE <i>Hum</i> 20 D 1 vm 20 PLUG & FL	<u>За</u> <u>1512</u> <u>@</u> <u>7.70</u> <u>@</u> <u>7.70</u> <u>@</u> <u>7.70</u> <u>@</u> <u>7.70</u> <u>@</u> <u>7.70</u> <u>@</u> <u>0</u> <u>0</u> <u>0</u> <u>0</u> <u>0</u> <u>0</u> <u>0</u> <u>0</u>	. 25 
Primp Stbil Prik wetter         Prix 225 sr class A 3%C         Displace 18:53 b51         Subrit 10 pm         Cerrent clia         Circales         CharGE TO:         CharGE TO:         Circales         STREET         CITY         STATE         To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LL         You are hereby requested to rent co         and furnish cementer and helper(s)         contractor to do work as is listed.         done to satisfaction and supervision	C. ementing equipment ) to assist owner or The above work was on of owner agent or	DEPTH OF PUMP TRU EXTRA FO MILEAGE MANIFOLI	JOB ICK CHARGE OTAGE Jum 20 D 20 D 20 PLUG & FL	За5 /512 @ 7-70 @	.25 /54.00 88.00 1.2.968. 2.968. 2.968. ENT
Primp Stbill Park Meter         mix 225 sr class A 3700         Displace 18.53 b51         Sider A 10 pm         Cerrent Alia Circolat         Prime Alia Circolat         Prime Alia Circolat         CHARGE TO:         STREET         CITY         STATE         CITY         STATE         COLOR         Color         STATE         COLOR         STATE         COLOR         STATE         COLOR         STATE         COLOR         Color         Color         Color         Color         Color         Color	C. Example free C. Example control of the above work was on of owner agent or Stand the "GENERAL	DEPTH OF PUMP TRU EXTRA FO MILEAGE MANIFOLI	JOB JOB JCK CHARGE OTAGE JUM 20 D PLUG & FL	За5 /5/2 @ 7-70 @	.25 /54.00 88.00 1.2.968. 2.968. 5% 792. ENT
Primp Stbill Park Meter         mix 225 sr class A 3%C         Displace 18:53 b51         Sider A 10 pm         Cerrer folia         Circolor         CHARGE TO:         STREET         CITY         STREET         CITY         STATE         To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LL         You are hereby requested to rent co         and furnish cementer and helper(s         contractor to do work as is listed.         done to satisfaction and supervisio         contractor. I have read and unders         TERMS AND CONDITIONS" list	C. ementing equipment ) to assist owner or The above work was on of owner agent or stand the "GENERA] ted on the reverse sign	DEPTH OF PUMP TRU EXTRA FO MILEAGE MANIFOLI	JOB JOB JCK CHARGE OTAGE JUM 20 D LUM 20 PLUG & FL V V V V V V V V V V V V V	305 1512 (a) 7.70 (a) 7.70 (b) 7.70 (b) 7.70 (c)	.25 /54.00 88.00 1.2.968. 792. ENT
Primp Stbill Park whether         Prix 225 Sr class A 3700         Displace 18:53 b51         Submit A 10 pm         Cerrent Alia Circales         Prig Born         CHARGE TO: Currit Explanation         STREET         CITY         STREET         CITY         STREET         Contractor to do work as is listed.         done to satisfaction and supervision         contractor. I have read and underst         TERMS AND CONDITIONS" list	C. ementing equipment ) to assist owner or The above work wat on of owner agent or stand the "GENERA ted on the reverse sic	DEPTH OF PUMP TRU EXTRA FO MILEAGE MANIFOLI	JOB OTAGE JUM 20 D 20 D20 D	305 1512 (e) 7-70 (e)	.25 154.00 88.00 12.968. 2.968. 2.968. 12.968. 12.968. 12.968. 1.2.
Primp Stbill Park Meter         mix 225 sr class A 3700         Displace 18.53 b51         Sider A 10 pm         Cerrent Alia Circolog         Print A 000         CHARGE TO: Correlege         CHARGE TO: Correlege         CITY         STREET         CITY         STREET         CITY         STREET         Contractor to do work as is listed.         done to satisfaction and supervision         contractor. I have read and underst         TERMS AND CONDITIONS" list         PRINTED NAME	C. Example for a constraint of the stand the "GENERAL ted on the reverse sice of the stand ted on the reverse size of ted on the reverse size of ted on the reverse size of ted on te	DEPTH OF PUMP TRU EXTRA FO MILEAGE MANIFOLI	JOB JOB JCK CHARGE OTAGE HUM 20 D LUM 20 D PLUG & FL V V V V V V V V V V V V V	3 d S 1512 2 3 d S 2 3 d S 3 d S	.25 .25 .25 .25 .2.9.02 .1.2.9.68 .2.9.788 .2.9.788 .2.9.788 .2.9.
Primp Stbil Park Meter         mix 225 sr class A 3%         Displace 18:53 b51         Singer A 10 pm         Cerrer folia         Circolor         CHARGE TO:         STREET         CITY         STREET         CITY         STATE         To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LL         You are hereby requested to rent c         and furnish cementer and helper(s         contractor.         Contractor.         I have read and unders         TERMS AND CONDITIONS" lis         PRINTED NAME         CHARE	C. ementing equipment ) to assist owner or The above work was on of owner agent or stand the "GENERA] ted on the reverse sic	DEPTH OF PUMP TRU EXTRA FO MILEAGE MANIFOLI	JOB JOB JOTAGE Hum 20 hum 2	305 1512 @ 7.70 @ 7	. 25 . 25 . 25 . 25 . 30 . 2.9.68. . 30 . 30 . 4.1.00 . 5.1.00 . 5.1.00 . 5.1.000 . 5.1.0000 . 5.1.00000 . 5.1.00000 . 5.1.00000 . 5.1.00000 . 5.1.00000 . 5.1.0000000000000000000000000000000000
Primp Stbil Prik Meter         PRINTED NAME         PRINTED NAME	C. ementing equipment ) to assist owner or The above work was on of owner agent or stand the "GENERA! ted on the reverse sic	DEPTH OF PUMP TRU EXTRA FO MILEAGE MANIFOLI	JOB JOK CHARGE OTAGE $\mu um_2 a$ D 2 a D 2 a PLUG & FL  PLUG & FL  X (If Any) HARGES _7. C S J. 9 T S.	305 1512 (e) 7-70 (e) 7-70 (e) 7-70 (e) 7-70 (e) 7-70 (e) 7-70 (e) 7-70 (f) 7	.25 /54.00 88.00 1.2.968. 792. ENT AL 0 AL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Primp Stbil Prik wetter         PRINTED NAME         Signature         Status         Street         City         Street         City         Street	C. ementing equipment ) to assist owner or The above work was on of owner agent or stand the "GENERAL ted on the reverse sic	DEPTH OF PUMP TRU EXTRA FO MILEAGE MANIFOLI	JOB JOB JOK CHARGE OTAGE HUM 20 D LUM 20 PLUG & FL V ARGES 7. C J. S J. S J. S J. S J. S J. S	305 1512 (e) 7-70 (e) 7-70 (e) 7-70 (e) 7-70 (e) 7-70 (e) 7-70 (e) 7-70 (f)	.25 /54.00 88.00 1.2.968. 792. ENT AL 0 65/25/0 AID IN 30 DAY
Primp Stbil Park Meter         mix 225 sr class A 3%         Displace 18:53 b51         Singer 16:53 b51         Singer 16:53 b51         Charge to: 10 pm         Cerrent folia         Circolor         Charge to: 16:53 b51         City         Street         City         Street         City         Street         City         Street         City         Signature         City         Signature         City         Signature         City         City         City         City	C. ementing equipment ) to assist owner or The above work was on of owner agent or stand the "GENERA] ted on the reverse sic	DEPTH OF PUMP TRU EXTRA FO MILEAGE MANIFOLI	JOB JOB JCK CHARGE OTAGE JUM 20 D LUG & FL PLUG & FL ARGES 7. C T S.	305 1512 (e) 7.70 (e) 7.70 (e) 7.70 (e) 7.70 (e) 7.70 (e) 7.70 (f) 7	.25 /54.00 88.00 1.2.968. 792. ENT AL 0 4.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

• •

	Y SERVICES
--	------------

PAGE	CUST 1		ພ <del>ແ</del>							
1 of 1	10059	52 1	718	09/26/2014						
	INVOICE NUMBER									
		916066	25							
	N7 MF	Hager	C-1							

20-38-4A	Pratt		(620)	672-1201	J O B	LEASE NAME LOCATION	Hager (	2-1	
B I L L	CARRIE 210 W 2 HAYS	EXPLORATION 22ND ST 67601	& DEV.	FLOPMENT DEC	S I T E	COUNTY STATE JOB DESCRIPTION JOB CONTACT	KS Cement-Nev	w Well	Casing/Pi
Т О	ATTN:	HE	ROLD		-				

			ODDED NO		TERMS	DUE DATE
JOB #	EQUIPMENT #	PURCHASE	ORDER NO.			1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
					Net - 30 days	10/26/2014
40769792	2746.3	_			DDTOR	TNVOTCE AMOUNT
	<u></u>		QTY	Uof	UNIT PRICE	INVOICH INVOICH
				м	, V	
E. Comico Dates	. 09/25/2014 to 0	9/25/2014			1-11	and the second sec
For Service Dates	). 00/20/2011				10-1	
0040769793					11,2	
			1		1. as a	
471011149A Com	ent-New Well Casing/Pi	i 09/25/2014			u v	
1/1811 40A Cell	astring					
Cement 5 1/2 Lon	dag ma				13.0	1,963.50 T
A A D Comont			150.00	EA	9.2	462.00 T
AAZ Cement			50.00	EA	28	5 102.56 T
60/40 POZ			36.00	EA	3.0	8 89.32 T
			29.00	EA	0.0	9 262.19 T
C-41r			681.00	EA	4.6	2 198.66 T
Compart Friction Re	aducer		43.00	EA	39	559.14 T
C-44			141.00	EA	5.7	8 410.03 T
EI Δ-322			71.00		1.1	6 577.50 T
Mud Flush			500.00		0.5	386.93 T
Gilsonite			/50.00		2.694.9	2,694.99
"5 1/2"" Port Coll	ar "		1.00		308.0	308.00
"Latch Down Plug	a & Baffle, 5 1/2"" (Blu		1.00		277.2	20 277.20
"Auto Fill Float Sh	ioe 5 1/2"" (Blue)"		1.00		96.2	25 577.50
"Turbolizer, 5 1/2	"" (Blue)"		5.00		223.3	30 223.30
"5 1/2"" Basket (	Blue)"		65.0		3.	27 212.71
"Unit Mileage Cho	j (PU, cars one way)"		120.0		5.	39 700.70
Heavy Equipment	Mileage		F08.0		1.	69 1,013.01
"Proppant & Bulk	Del. Chgs., per ton mil		1 0		1,663.	20 1,663.20
Depth Charge; 30	)01-4000'		200.0	O BAG	1.	08 215.60
Blending & Mixing	g Service Charge		1.0	O EA	154.	00 154.00
Casing Swivel Re	ntal		1.0	O EA	192.	50 192.50
Plug Container Ut	til. Chg.		1.0	O EA	134.	.75 134.75
"Service Supervi	sor, first 8 hrs on loc.					
				 TO•		
PLEASE REM	IT TO:	SEND OTHER CORF	(ESPONDENCE	10.	SUB TOTAL	13,379.29
DACTO THEP	CY SERVICES, LP	BASIC ENERGY SE	ERVICES, LP		TAX	358.35
PO BOX 841	903	801 CHERRY ST,	STE 2100 76102	-	NUCTOR TOTAL	13,737.64
DALLAS, TX	75284-1903	FORT WORTH, TX	10102	L		

EN PRESSL		SERVICES	10244 NE H P.O. Box 86 Pratt, Kansa Phone 620-6	1718 11148 A						
JOB	<i>еС</i> / с	ISTRICT	<u> </u>				PROD INJ WDW CUSTOMER ORDER NO.:			
	<u> EXI</u>	2 Marian 5	Develo	ient l	LEASE	Haup				
ADDRESS					COUNTY	Rice	STATE / 5 5			
CITY		STATE			SERVICE		sh Auron Beychy Jul			
AUTHORIZED BY		·	-		JOB TYPE	: CNW	LongString			
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQU	IPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALLED			
107-76-6-796425	- 3. M/ 21 10	_ 146-7					ARRIVED AT JOB 4 26 19 PM 15 10			
<u>16459 ×17478</u>	- 1 (I) <u>[</u>			·			START OPERATION			
<u></u>							FINISH OPERATION			
							RELEASED			

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions sha become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERV	ICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUN	١T				
<u>CP 175</u>	442 CEMENT		5/5	150		2,5520	2				
GP 103	60140 POZ	<	55	50		Kelly)	- 27				
CC. 102	Collo flake		b	36		1 3 3	22				
<u>CC 105</u>	C-41 P	İ	b	29							
<u>CC 111</u>	Salt		b	68		340	50				
$C \parallel 2$	COMPAT FRETING MCAUCEN	×	b	43		253	$\left  \bigcirc \right $				
$\langle -     \rangle$	<u><u> </u></u>	/	b_	141		726	$l_{\omega}^{\pi}$				
<u>(C 124</u>	164-324		6	71		<u>530</u>	52				
<u>(C 201</u>	Gilsenife		b	750		_ 502	- 9				
<u>CF 13</u>	$\frac{1}{2} + \frac{1}{2} $		$\mathcal{O}_{\frac{G}{4}}$			3,500	-1-				
$\frac{1}{26}$ $\frac{60}{10}$	Laton Nath ALGA		24		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>-400</u>	00				
$\frac{Q^{r}}{2}$	Muc till Shee		59			368	$\Omega$				
$\frac{C}{26} = \frac{1000}{1000}$	$\frac{100012657}{1000000000000000000000000000000000000$	K	<u>29</u>	6		750	<u>C</u> R				
		6	29			210	20				
LL 121	174 8 TUY 17	Ka	×a.	- 500		10c	12				
- <u> </u>				I							
СНЕ	MICAL / ACID DATA:				SUB IOTAL						
		SERVICE & EQUIPME	NT	%TAX	ON \$		1				
		MATERIALS		%TAX	ON \$		1				
					TOTAL						
SERVICE		E MATERIAL AND SERVIC	E	1	$-\frac{1}{2}$	1					
REPRESENTATIV	E ORDERED	BY CUSTOMER AND REC	EIVED	BY:	- Calendar	17 Executive and the th					

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

والاعلام معالية المعالية المناح المحالي ومنا المتحمل ومنا المتحمل والمحالية والمحالية والمعالية

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

MILES FROM STATION TO WELL

SIGNED:\_\_\_

63

14 NE Hwy. 61 Box 8613 t, Kansas 67124 ne 620-672-1201
1 (

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

1718 11 10 A

2 PRESS		PING & WIRELINE					DATE	TICKET NO	M.S.	111	9x1
JOB 1251	<u>4</u> в	ISTRICT Pratt	<u> </u>		NEW WELL 即			J [] WDW		STOME	 R
CUSTOMERCATES	e Ex	Ploratin 6	Den	1 a Pint	VILEASE	helen	27				).: 
ADDRESS		·····	<u></u>	Let JE FIT	COUNTY	<u>- 199</u> Riji p <sup>U</sup>	<u> </u>	STATE	1.5	WELL	NO
CITY		STATE			SERVICE C	CREW	<u> </u>	STATE	12		
AUTHORIZED BY					JOB TYPE						
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQL	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CAL		DATE	AM	TIME
			++	·			ARRIVED A	T JOB			
							START OPE	RATION		AM	
							FINISH OPE	RATION	1997 - 1997 - 1997 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -	AM PM	
			╂───┼				RELEASED			AM PM	
	└──────						MILES FROM	STATION TO	WELL		

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

SIGNED

1750		1			(WELL OWNE	R, OPERATOR, CON		GENT
	REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPM	ENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUN	
i hora	-100	Milegre Michups		mi	65			10.00
1-		HEAVY MILEYGE		ini	120		210	13
<u>Ľ</u>	$-\mu_{2}$	BULK' Deliver		Tea	545		-910	L.R.
C.C	_2(4	Defate Course		<u></u>			<u>h 315</u>	60
L.L	<u> </u>	MIXING Chaine					2 Allel	DO
ct	-501	CIGINE SUMPEL			dee		0,30	$\bigcirc$
$\zeta b$	564	Playar Container		<u> </u>			200	$\mathbb{C}^{\mathbb{C}}$
$\leq$	(1)	Supply USAL		JP			2.57	CX
				59	4		175	CX
								11
<u> </u>								
								<u> </u>
					L			
··	CHEN	AICAL / ACID DATA:				SUB TOTAL	17700	-
<u> </u>			SERVICE			(a )	19, 967.	61
					%TAX O	N\$ //	-/	
					%TAX O	N \$		
						TOTAL		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			I	-	ļ
	E SENTATIVE		THE ABOVE MATERIAL A	ND SERVICE	×			1
			ORDERED BY CUSTOME	R AND RECEIVED E	BY:	011	1º	
IFIDS					<u></u>	-T la france		

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

March Carling Street

「たいないないない」というと、読者をついたというないなないとうで

5

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

, 4				
źγV	ser	vi	c e :	<b>S</b> . <i>L</i> . <i>P</i> .

ł

# TREATMENT REPORT

• • • •

dr all	5 SOFVO	LAVERA	ta da	Lease No.	3Pn	1 Cat 1	110			Date					
se Haac	<u>18 6 A I</u> ) r	<u>u////////////////////////////////////</u>		Well #	-1	<u> </u>									
Field Order #	Station	ratt		L		Casing 5/	1/2	Depth		County	RI	176 1 1 0 0 0 1	Description		ate <u>55</u>
Type Job Cn	W.	Longs	Trins				For	mation				Legai	Jeschption	17-1	9-10
PIPE	DATA	PERI		NG DATA		FLUID US	SED			-	TREA	TMEN	RESUN	ЛЕ	
Casing Size	Tubing Size	Shots/F	Ft T		Acid					RATE	PRE	SS	ISIP		
Depth	Depth	From		То	Pre	Pad			Max				5 Min.		
Volume	Volume	From		 To	Pad				Min				10 Mir	ı.	
Max Press	Max Press	From		То	Frac	;			Avg				15 Mir	1.	
Well Connection	Annulus Vo	I. From		То					HHP Use	d			Annulu	us Pres	sure
Plug Depth	Packer Dep	th From		То	Flus	sh			Gas Volu	me			Total L	ōad	
Customer Repr	esentative			Station	Mana	ager 15ev	in			Tre	ater J	100		<del>,</del>	<u> </u>
Service Units	7963	70454	19915	2		28442			77656		H.	22	<u>146 -</u>	2	
Driver	the literation	Agrow	Beach	her		JUC			JO.	5K2_					
Time	Casing	Tubing Pressure	Bbls.	Pumped		Rate			2746	3	Serv	rice Log			
1815	11000010		1				OF,	100	154	Ferg	M	<u>eer</u>	1195		
1.01.2							Ry	n 10	16 JT	5 0	<u>F 5/</u>	365	<u>s</u> @		<u> </u>
							Cer	1.00	01-3-	<u>5-7</u>	-9 -	634			
			1	·			Ba	ISISP	TNN	3 -	63			i	
							Po	rte	collar	Set	· le	14	175"		
1845							-ST	U/ 1	Rune	Ing		6			
192130							C	56 0	on Bi	OTTO	In	101	(W)	1/1 1	Rug
							Hø	OK I	UP TO	Pu	mP	TBI	552	<u>111 1</u> *	-JOB
2145	1.2			5		5	Ħd	70 3	space	or_					·····
			1	12		Ę	M	iX L	nud	fly	sh				
				5	1	5	Ha		space	r_					
	210		1	31	Γ,	)	M	ίX –	150	SKI	25-	<u> 1                                   </u>	CEMH	m	10 15.3
				Think	1	9	56	ut	Down	<u> </u>	Leg.	1 Pu	(n)p	1. 44	255
	200		-1	5		Ċ.	$\mathcal{R}$	lea	GP.Pl	40	STAL	J He	ODI	SP.	
	400		I	55		6	LI	<u>f7</u>	PSF	V.					
	500			72		4	SL.	ou	Bare		•				
12215	1500			ŝ,2	7	¢	ρ	Lug	Dour	1		<del></del>			
,							ļ	<u> </u>	<u></u>		<u>.</u>	<u> </u>			
							P	<u>Lug</u>	<u>BH 1</u>	MH_					
								<i>V</i>	0						
									JUB (	ouff	1178				
					<u></u>				T/	nunk	VIDA	<u></u>	1. Ľ	0)-6-	70 5000
1024/	NE Hiw	av 61 •	PO F	Box 8613	• Pr	att. KS 6	5712	24-86	513 • (6)	20) 6	72-12	201 •	-ax (62	(U) 6 <i>i</i>	2-5383